# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/30/1996

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Transceiver United, Inc.		12/30/1996	CORPORATION: NEVADA

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Comdata Network, Inc.	
Street Address:	5301 Maryland Way	
City:	Brentwood	
State/Country:	TENNESSEE	
Postal Code:	37027	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MARYLAND	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1470913	F.A.S.T.
Registration Number:	1470914	
Registration Number:	1470969	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (202)682-3580

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2026823500

Email: jrynkiewicz@kayescholer.com

Correspondent Name: John P. Rynkiewicz

Address Line 1: 901 Fifteenth Street, N.W. Address Line 2: Kaye Scholer LLP, Suite 1100

Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 13114-0001

TRADEMARK

900083322 **REEL: 003592 FRAME: 0833** 

I.		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John P. Rynkiewicz	
Signature:	/john p rynkiewicz/	
Date:	08/01/2007	
Total Attachments: 6 source=ComdataNameChange#page1.tif source=ComdataNameChange#page2.tif source=ComdataNameChange#page3.tif source=ComdataNameChange#page4.tif source=ComdataNameChange#page5.tif source=ComdataNameChange#page6.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003592 FRAME: 0834 HILEL IN THE OFFICE OF THE CRETARY OF STATE OF TO STATE OF NEVADA

ARTICLES OF MERGER
OF

ent

DEC 31 1996

<u>r-597-85</u>

TRANSCEIVER UNITED, INC.
A NEVADA CORPORATION INTO
COMDATA NETWORK, INC.
A MARYLAND CORPORATION

STATE OF SECRETARY OF SECRETARY

SECOND: An Agreement and Plan of Merger (the "Plan of Merger") was adopted by the board of directors of each corporation that is a party to this merger.

THIRD: The Plan of Merger was emitted to be and was approved by the Board of Directors of Comdata Network, Inc. without the approval of its sole shareholder being required.

FOURTH: The Plan of Merger was approved by the Board of Directors of Transceiver United, Inc. and its sole stockholder.

FIFTH: The complete executed Plan of Merger is on file at the place of business of Comdata Network, Inc., located at 5301 Maryland Way, Brentwood, Tennessee 37027, and a copy of the Plan of Merger will be famished by Comdata Network, Inc. on request and without cost to any shareholder of any corporation which is a party to this merger.

SIXTH: All corporations party to this merger have complied with laws of their respective jurisdiction of incorporation concerning this merger.

SEVENTH: This merger shall be effective upon filling by the Secretary of State of Nevada.

By: 1

Title: President

Michael W. Sheridan

Title: Secretary

TRADEMARK REEL: 003592 FRAME: 0835 By: George L. McTavish

Title: President

By: Michael W. Sherita

Title: Secretary.

STATE OF TENNESSEE

COUNTY OF WILLIAMSON

On December 30, 1996, personally appeared before me, A Notary Public, George L. McTavish and Michael W. Sheridan, who acknowledged that they executed the above instrument.

Notary Public - Lisa E. Pearman

My Commission Expires: March 25, 2000

**REEL: 003592 FRAME: 0836** 

### ARTICLES OF MERGER

MERGING /2/3/196 .. 9322

TRANSCEIVER UNITED, INC.
(a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Nevada)

## WITH AND INTO

## COMDATA NETWORK, INC.

(a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Maryland)

FIRST: Transceiver United, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Nevada, (hereinafter referred to as the "Subsidiary"), and Comdata Network, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Maryland, (hereinafter referred to as the "Parent"), agree that the Subsidiary shall be merged into the Parent. The terms and conditions of the merger and the mode of carrying the same into effect are as herein set forth in these Articles of Merger.

SECOND: Comdata Network, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Maryland, shall survive the merger and shall continue under the name Comdata Network, Inc.

THIRD: The parties to the Articles of Merger are:

- 1. Comdata Network, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Maryland; and
- 2. Transceiver United, Inc., a corporation incorporated on the 1st day of January, 1985, under the Nevada Business Corporation Law, which corporation was qualified to do business in Maryland on the 16th day of October, 1995.

FOURTH: No amendment is made to the charter of the surviving corporation as part of the merger.

FIFTH: The total number of shares of stock of all classes which said Transceiver United, Inc. has authority to issue is one thousand (1,000) shares designated as common stock of the par value of \$.001 each. The number of issued and outstanding shares is one thousand (1,000).

The total number of shares of stock of all classes which said Comdata Network, Inc. has authority to issue is thirty million (30,000,000) shares designated as common stock of the par value of \$.02 each. The number of issued and outstanding shares is one thousand (1,000).

	and the second second second	
	TATE OF THE	
Therety cestify	that this is a total and	decomposition of the T
page decument on	ary Department of Action	SEMENTE AND TAXATION . Oracodian
37:	1 ancy	Custodian Custodian Silective: 6/95
This stamp caple	255	

SIXTH: The number of outstanding shares of each class of the Subsidiary and the number of shares of each class owned by the Parent are as follows:

Subsidiary
Corporation
Class
Total Shares
Shares Owned By
Parent Corporation

Transceiver United, Inc.
Common 1,000
1,000

SEVENTH: The manner and basis of converting or exchanging issued stock of the subsidiary corporation into different stock or other consideration and of dealing with any issued stock of the subsidiary corporation not to be so converted or exchanged shall be as follows:

All of the issued and outstanding shares of the Subsidiary are owned by the Parent, the surviving corporation, and no shares of the surviving corporation are to be issued or any other consideration given for shares of the Subsidiary, the merged corporation, but upon the effective date of the Articles of Merger, the shares of stock of the Subsidiary shall be surrendered for cancellation to the Parent, the surviving corporation.

EIGHTH: The principal office of the Parent, organized under the laws of the State of Maryland, is located in the County of Baltimore, State of Maryland. The Subsidiary does not have a principal office in the State of Maryland.

Neither corporation which is a party to these Articles of Merger owns property in the State of Maryland, the title to which could be affected by the recording of an instrument among the Land Records.

NINTH: The terms and conditions of the merger to be effected by these Articles of Merger were duly approved by resolution adopted by unanimous written consent of the entire Board of Directors of Comdata Network, Inc., effective as of December 30, 1996.

TENTH: The terms and conditions of the merger to be effected by these Articles of Merger were duly advised, authorized and approved by the Subsidiary in the manner and by the vote required by the laws of the Subsidiary's state of incorporation and by the articles of incorporation of the Subsidiary.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Transceiver United, Inc. and Comdata Network, Inc., the corporations parties to the merger, have caused these Articles of Merger to be signed in their respective corporate names and on their behalf by their respective presidents and attested by their respective secretaries all as of the 30th day of December, 1996.

## TRANSCEIVER UNITED, INC.

BY: Michael W. Sherida-

Michael W. Sheridan

TITLE:

Vice President

ATTEST:

Lisa E. Peerman Assistant Secretary

COMDATA NETWORK, INC.

Michael W. Sheridan

Michael W. Sheridan

TITLE:

Vice President

ATTEST:

Lisa E. Peerman

**Assistant Secretary** 

THE UNDERSIGNED, Vice President of Transceiver United, Inc., who executed on behalf of said corporation the foregoing Articles of Merger, of which this certificate is made a part, hereby acknowledges, in the name and on behalf of said corporation, the foregoing Articles of Merger to be the corporate act of said corporation and further certifies that, to the best of his knowledge, information and belief, the matters and facts set forth therein with respect to the approval thereof are true in all material respects, under the penalties of perjury.

Michael W. Sheridan

THE UNDERSIGNED, Vice President of Comdata Network, Inc., who executed on behalf of said corporation the foregoing Articles of Merger, of which this certificate is made a part, hereby acknowledges, in the name and on behalf of said corporation, the foregoing Articles of Merger to be the corporate act of said corporation and further certifies that, to the best of his knowledge, information and belief, the matters and facts set forth therein with respect to the approval thereof are true in all material respects, under the penalties of perjury.

TRADEMARK **REEL: 003592 FRAME: 0840** 

RECORDED: 08/01/2007